## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 2717**

OF PERRIS, FOR THE SUBSEQUENT A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, ORDERING THE CITY ENGINEER TO PREPARE AND FILE A REPORT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROPOSITION 218 AND ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 1, PART 2, "LANDSCAPING & LIGHTING ACT OF 1972." BEING DIVISION 15, STREETS AND HIGHWAYS CODE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ORDERING CERTAIN PARK OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE IN THE CITY FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Perris, California proposes to levy and confirm an assessment pursuant to Proposition 218 and the "Landscaping & Lighting Act of 1972," being Division 15, Part 2 of the Streets & Highway code of the State of California; and

WHEREAS, it is proposed that said District, shall operate and maintain certain park facilities that exist throughout the City located on property owned by the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Perris California, does hereby resolve as follows:

Section 1. That the City Engineer shall retain Harris & Associates, registered engineers certified by the State of California, who shall prepare and file an engineer's report in accordance with Article 4, Chapter 1, Part 2, "Landscaping & Lighting Act of 1972" being Division 15, Chapter 2 of the Streets & Highways Code of the State of California, for the maintenance and operation of park facilities, for subsequent fiscal years.

Section 2. The City Clerk of the City of Perris shall certify to the adoption of this resolution.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED thi	is 25th day of May, 1999.
	MAYOR OF THE CITY OF PERRIS
Attest:	
City Clerk	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) ss CITY OF PERRIS )

I, Margaret Rey, duly elected City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution Number 2717 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting held the 25th day of May, 1999, by the following called vote:

Ayes: Larragoitiy, Torres, Larios, Yarbrough and Landers

Noes: None Absent: None

City Clerk